

CRLA No.78 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Amit Kapri, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. with Ms. Sonika Khulbe, Brief Holder for the State.

Challenge in this petition is made to the order dated 15.01.2022, passed in Special Sessions Trial No.13 of 2015, State of Uttarakhand vs. Poonam Singh Adhikari and anotherz, by the court of 2nd Additional District and Sessions Judge/Special Court (NDPS Act), Nainital (for short, "the case").

Heard.

Admit.

Call for the LCR.

Once LCR is received, paper-book be prepared and provided to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules.

List thereafter.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

22.03.2022

Sanjay